

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2008-0126

File ID: 2008-0126 Type: Permit Status: To Council Liaison

Version: 1 Reference: Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 03/18/2008

Final Action:

Enactment Number:

File Name: Approval of a Flood Plain Use Permit for 1359 New

Love Lane.

Title label: Request for Approval of the Flood Plain Use Permit for 1359 New Love Lane.

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: 1359NewLove.FUP.Agenda.Sumry.doc ,Davis Memo

011607.doc ,Floodland Use Permit Application.pdf

,MDEQ Permit.pdf ,Nowak & Fraus Letter 012108.pdf ,FEMA Letter 021408.pdf

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

 Ver Acting Body:
 Date:
 Action:
 Sent To:
 Due Date:
 Return
 Result:

 sion:
 Date:

Text of Legislative File 2008-0126

Title

Request for Approval of the Flood Plain Use Permit for 1359 New Love Lane.

Body

Whereas, the property owner at 1359 New Love Lane, Joe Gruits, is the applicant for a Flood Plain Use Permit and;

Whereas, the Department of Public Service/Engineering Services has recommended approval of the Flood Plain Use Permit application as submitted and;

Now Therefore Be It Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council finds, after reviewing supporting documentation, that the recommendation of the Department of Public Services, and all the factors outlined for consideration in Chapter 114, Article III, Division 2, Section 114 - 159, as submitted by Joe Gruits, for approval of the permit application is consistent with the public's health, safety, and welfare, and authorizes the Mayor to issue the permit on behalf of the City of Rochester Hills.